# OP \$665.00 113682

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W. J. Whatley, Inc.		10/09/2014	CORPORATION: COLORADO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valmont Composite Structures		
Street Address:	3550 Odessa Way		
City:	Aurora		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80011		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1136829	CARSONITE ROAD MARKER
Registration Number:	1306823	CATHOD-O-FLEX
Registration Number:	1394067	OPTIPED
Registration Number:	1477711	CARSONITE
Registration Number:	1496764	MODULAR GUIDANCE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1852409	SENTRY
Registration Number:	2034757	
Registration Number:	2039627	
Registration Number:	2088504	
Registration Number:	1981969	
Registration Number:	2064339	
Registration Number:	2064340	
Registration Number:	2013031	
Registration Number:	1992415	
Registration Number:	1917970	SURVIVOR
Registration Number:	2039834	TRACE-O-FLEX
Registration Number:	1999746	LEWTEX
Registration Number:	2269551	SCEPTER
Registration Number:	2303906	TUFF-POLE
Registration Number:	2736992	FLEXGUARD TRADEMARK
unnan / Na /	<del>-</del>	REFL: 005402 FRAME: 0953

900307437 REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0953

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2362084	TUFFCAT
Registration Number:	2395516	VISI-POST
Registration Number:	2633506	ROADMARKER
Registration Number:	2687573	
Registration Number:	3007267	S
Serial Number:	86344472	SUPER DUCK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4029521531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402-341-3070

**Email:** trademark@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Denise C. Mazour Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700, First National Tower Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	843-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise C. Mazour
SIGNATURE:	/Denise C. Mazour/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Change of name WJ Whatley Inc to Valmont Composite Structures 10.9.14#page1.tif source=Change of name WJ Whatley Inc to Valmont Composite Structures 10.9.14#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0954



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 10/09/2014 04:38 PM

ID Number: 19871229324

Document number: 20141619606

Amount Paid: \$25.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### **Articles of Amendment**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

ID number:	19871229324		
1. Entity name:	W. J. WHATLEY, INC.  (If changing the name of the corporation, indicate name before the name change)		
2. New Entity name: (if applicable)	Valmont Composite Structures		
3. Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable box):	☐ "bank" or "trust" or any derivative thereof ☐ "credit union" ☐ "savings and loan" ☐ "insurance", "casualty", "mutual", or "surety"		
4. Other amendments, if any, are attached			
5. If the amendment provides for an excha states the provisions for implementing t	ange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment the amendment.		
6. If the corporation's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:	(mm/dd/yyyy)		
or			
If the corporation's period of duration a	is amended is perpetual, mark this box:		
7. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mm/dd/yyyy)		

### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

name and address of such individuals.)

be delivered for filing:	Massey	Roger	Andrew		
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix	
	Valmont Industries, Ir	nc.			
	(Street name and number or Post Office information) One Valmont Plaza, 5th Floor				
	Omaha	NE	68154		
	(City)	United S	(Postal/Zip C	Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if	(Country – if not US)		
The document need not state the true name			sh to state the name an		

### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

AMD\_PC Page 2 of 2 Rev. 12/01/2012